
 

Winston-Salem City Council 

APPROVED 

February 5, 2024 

 

Resolution #24-0030 

2024 Resolution Book, Page 30 

 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER WITH KCI ASSOCIATES OF NC 

FOR ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION WORK RELATED TO THE OLD 

SALISBURY ROAD REPAIR PROJECT 

 

 

 WHEREAS, in January of 2022, the City awarded a contract KCI Associates of NC for 

professional engineering services related to investigation and design of the Old Salisbury Road 

Repair project, in the amount of $450,724.79; and 

 WHEREAS, during the initial design of the road repairs, there were revisions in the scope 

to design the replacement of an existing concrete arch culvert on Old Salisbury Road; and 

 WHEREAS, staff is requesting approval of a change order with KCI Associates of NC to 

provide construction management and inspection for the additional construction time necessary to 

replace the existing concrete arch culvert; and 

 WHEREAS, the engineer has submitted fees for the additional construction inspection 

work; and 

 WHEREAS, the current contract value is $537,097.64. 

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and the City Council of the 

City of Winston-Salem that an increase in the fees of $30,715.85 is authorized to the contract with 

KCI Associates of NC to cover the fees associated with the additional construction inspection as 

part of the Old Salisbury Road Repair project.  


